L23000355741

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Cii	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	I
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
1		•
۲		
	Office Use On	b.



06/27/23--01024--014 ++150.00





ROBINSON COLLINS

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1604 STOCKTON STREET JACKSONVILLE. FLORIDA 32204

KRISTOPHER D. ROBINSON kris@robinsoncollins.com

F. SUSANNAH COLLINS susannah@robinsoncollins.com TELEPHONE (904) 483-3857

FACSIMILE (904) 483-3853

www.robinsoncollins.com

June 22, 2023

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Gerson Rodriguez MD, PLLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing, please find the Cover Letter, the Articles of Conversion for Florida Partnership Into "Other Organization", and the Articles of Organization along with a check in the amount of \$150.00, \$25.00 for the filing fee for the Articles of Conversion and \$125.00 for the filing fee for the Articles of Organization.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly yours.

12en

Stephen M. Durden

SMD/as Enclosures

cc: Dr. Gerson Rodriguez (via email only)

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

.

SUBJECT: Gerson Rodriguez MD PLLC

Name of Florida Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Conversion and fee(s) are submitted to convert a Florida Limited Liability Company" into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s.605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Stephen M. Durden			
	Contact Person		
Robinson Collins, PL			
	Firm/Company		
1604 Stockton Street			
	Address		
Jacksonville, FL 32204			
Ci	ty, State and Zip Code		
stephen@robinsoncollins	.com		
E-mail address: (to b	be used for future annual re	port notification)	
For further informatic	on concerning this mat	ter, please call:	
Stephen M. Durden		_ at $(\frac{904}{2})$ $\frac{483}{2}$	3857
Name of Contact Pe	rson		time Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amou	nt:	
E \$25.00 Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	□\$55.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy	S60.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporati P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 3231		<u>Street Addre</u> Registration S Division of C The Centre o 2415 N. Mon Tallahassee, I	Section Forporations f Tallahassee roe Street, Suite 810

CR2E106 (05/17)

<u>Articles of Conversion</u> For <u>Florida Limited Liability Company</u> Into <u>"Converted or Other Business Entity"</u>

The Articles of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Liability Company into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company converting into the "Other Business Entity" is:

Gerson Rodriquez MD, LLC

Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company

2. The name of the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is:

Gerson Rodriguez MD, PLLC

Enter Name of "Converted or Other Business Entity"

3. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" is a professional limited liability company (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) The formation document is attached (if applicable).

4. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Chapter 605, F.S.

5. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on:

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

2029 JUN 27 PH 3: 1

ALLAN SUI ALŐMD

Т

6. If the "Converted or Other Business Entity" is an out-of-state entity not registered to transact business in Florida, the "Converted or Other Business Entity":

a.) Lists the following street and mailing address of an office the Florida Department of State may send and process served on the department pursuant to 605.0117 and Chapter 48.

Street Address:

Mailing Address:

7. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed thi	is <u>22</u> day	of_une	2023
Signature.	: Japhen Must be	signed by a Member or Authorized Representative	
Printed Na	ame: Stephen M. Durden	Title: Authorized Representative	
Ce	ling Fee: ertified Copy: ertificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	

Page 2 of 2

ALL STARSE	7123 JUX 27	
	ЫЧ	
	မ္မ	•
	 5	
	റ	

t

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

• ,.

OF

GERSON RODRIGUEZ MD, PLLC

Pursuant to (i) the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chap. 605, Florida Statutes, and (ii) the Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 621 of the Florida Statutes, the following are adopted as the Articles of Organization of the professional limited liability company organized hereby:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") shall be Gerson Rodriguez MD, PLLC.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 194 Broadleaf Lane, St. Johns, Florida 32259.

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered office of the Company shall be 1604 Stockton Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32204, and its initial registered agent at such office shall be Robinson Collins, P.L.

ARTICLE IV - APPLICABILITY OF CHAPTER 621, FLA. STAT.

The Company elects to be governed by the provisions of the Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 621 of the Florida Statutes; and solely through duly licensed medical doctors, the Company shall provide any and all services that a medical doctor, licensed under the laws of the State of Florida, is authorized to render.

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT OF THE COMPANY

The Company will be a manager-managed limited liability company, to be managed in accordance with and subject to the requirements of the Act and the Operating Agreement of the Company. The names and addresses of the initial managers of the Company are as follows:

MANAGERS :	ADDRESS:	20
Gerson Rodriguez	194 Broadleaf Lane St. Johns, Florida 32259	2023 Juh 2
Jamie Rodriguez	194 Broadleaf Lane St. Johns, Florida 32259	7 PH 3:
ب ب	<u>Stephen M. Durden</u> , Authorized Representative	5

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

• • • • •

In compliance with Chapter 605 and 621, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time (the "Acts"), the following is submitted:

Gerson Rodriguez MD, PLLC, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida as a limited liability company pursuant to the Acts, hereby designates Robinson Collins, P.L. as its registered agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida and the address of its registered office shall be 1604 Stockton Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32204.

DATED this 22nd day of June 2023.

techen M. Durden,

Authorized Representative

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company, at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby agrees to accept the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

DATED this 22nd day of June 2023.

ROBINSON COLLINS, P.L.

Kristopher D.

Robinson, Manager~ ulad to 35 stim PH

ယ္

STATEMENT OF SPECIFIC PURPOSE

Gerson Rodriquez MD PLLC

The specific purpose of the PLLC is Operating and Engaging in a Medical Practice.

ALLAHASSI 1 0000.

2023 JUN 27 PH 3: 15

•

I

.